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AHCCCS
‐ Administers Arizona’s Managed Care Medicaid Program

Traditional Medicaid population
• Children up to 100%‐140% FPL
• Parents up to 23% FPL
• Pregnant Women up to 150% FPL
• Aged, blind & disabled up to 75% FPL
Proposition 204 population
• Expanded coverage up to 100% FPL
KidsCare
• Expanded coverage up to 200% FPL
Elderly/Physically Disabled Long Term Care
• Coverage up to 222% FPL
Payments to hospitals
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AHCCCS 
‐ Eligibility
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Executive Prop 204 Proposal
1.  All 30,000 aged, blind and disabled retain coverage 
2.  90,000 parents retain coverage, 30,000 do not
3.  240,000 childless adults and 7,000 “spend downs” lose coverage

* Enrollment frozen since January 2010

Executive Proposal

1. 2. 3.
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AHCCCS
‐ The Federal Affordable Care Act

Does not permit states to reduce their current eligibility level
• AZ has applied for a waiver to reduce Prop 204 eligibility
Expands Medicaid to individuals up to 133% of FPL in 2014 (from 
$22,100 for a family of 4 to $29,300)
• Federal government pays 100% of costs for adults through 2016
May also result in higher participation among those currently 
eligible but not enrolled
Higher federal match for childless adults starting in 2014.  FY 12 
match is 67%
• 74% in FY 2014
• 84% in FY 2015
• Eventually increases to 90%
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Actual Estimated

AHCCCS Caseloads
Grew by 18.2% in CY 09 but declined by (1.4)% in CY 10
‐ Remaining FY 11 and FY 12 Growth Now Projected at 1.9% 
‐Moderating Growth Rate Linked to Economic Recovery

A
H

C
C

C
S 

C
as

el
oa

ds
 In

 M
ill

io
ns

1.41 M
6/121.34 M

1/11
1.36 M

1/10
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AHCCCS
‐ Total FY 2012 Baseline Funding

$1,814,194,300
306,145,500
108,211,300
97,886,600

4,880,924,700
33,921,800

44,242,200
24,311,800
20,338,400
17,623,400

$7,347,800,000

General Fund
County Funds
Tobacco Settlement Fund
Tobacco Taxes
Federal Medicaid Funds
Other Appropriated Funds

Non‐Appropriated Funds
Healthcare Group Fund
Federal Medicaid Direct Services (K‐12)
Trauma Services Fund (Gaming Proceeds)
Other Non‐Appropriated Funds

Total Resources
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AHCCCS
‐ JLBC Baseline – Executive Comparison of Major Funding Changes

The JLBC Baseline and the Executive include the following 
General Fund changes:

M(115.3)0Reinstate Rollover

M$    5.9$437.3  MTotal
1.2

41.9

50.0
(461.8)

$489.9

Executive

M0    DOA Data Center
M0Transfer CRS from DHS

M0  Uncompensated Care Pool
M0No Prop 204 General Fund Support 

M$437.3  MMedicaid Formula Adjustments
‐ Increase primarily represents end of enhanced federal match
‐ JLBC Baseline caseload growth of 1.9% vs. Executive 3.6%
‐ Includes annualization of 5% rate cut scheduled for April 2011

JLBC Baseline
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AHCCCS and DHS
‐ FY 2012 Baseline Proposition 204 Funding

Tobacco Settlement 
$108 M

Federal 
Medicaid 
$1,945 M

Tobacco Tax
$60 M

General Fund
$744 M

Acute Care
$2,529 M

Behavioral 
Health 
$328 M  

SOURCES USES

Total Funding of $2.9 B
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AHCCCS and DHS
‐ Proposition 204

When combined with DHS behavioral health, 
Executive’s Prop 204 savings is $541 M
• After adjusting for $50 M uncompensated care pool and 

$10 M in DHS medications, net savings is $481 M
State will also lose $30 M in insurance premium tax 
General Fund revenues
• Further reduces Executive net savings to $451 M
Additional conversions of Prop 204 SMI population to 
Traditional program will further reduce savings
• Executive budget assumed 3,900 SMI would not convert 

and lose coverage
JLBC is currently reviewing AHCCCS estimate
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AHCCCS 
‐ Executive Rollover Proposal

In prior budgets, AHCCCS payments delayed to 
following fiscal year to save money
Executive proposes to eliminate rollover at end of FY 
11 at a cost of $97 M, then restart rollover in FY 12 for 
savings of $115 M
• While the total funds is the same in both years, the different 

state funding is due to different match rates
• Net savings is $18 M across 2 years
To pay off rollover, Executive is requesting $37 M in FY 
11 supplemental
• $97 M payment is offset by $60 M in other savings
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AHCCCS
‐ Fund Transfers

The Executive has the following additional 
transfers in FY 12:

Executive

− Intergovernmental Service Fund $653,500
− Third Party Collections Fund $608,200
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AHCCCS
‐Website links

JLBC Baseline –
http://www.azleg.gov/jlbc/12book1/axs.pdf

Executive Budget –
http://www.ospb.state.az.us/documents/2011/FY2012‐
ExecutiveBudget‐AgencyDetail.pdf

Agency 5 year Strategic Plan –
[Not yet available]

http://www.ospb.state.az.us/documents/2011/FY2012-ExecutiveBudget-AgencyDetail.pdf
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